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	Queen Eleanor’s Church of England Junior School
An Academy in the Good Shepherd Trust*
Queen Eleanor’s Road, Onslow Village, Guildford, GU2 7SD
E-mail: office@queen-eleanors.surrey.sch.uk
Tel: 01483 561323

"A caring, supportive community, grounded in a Christian ethos, where children are inspired to explore their potential and develop skills for life."

Head Teacher: Jo Davies
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	CALENDAR OF EVENTS Summer Term 2024


	Week 1 – NO CLUBS

	Monday 15th April 2024
	GST Staff Training Day - School Closed  

	Tuesday 16th April 2024
	Children back to School  

	Thursday 18th April 2024
	09:00-10:00 Y3 – How we use money workshop 

	Week 2 – CLUBS START

	Monday 22nd April 2024
	Ramadan Workshop 

	Tuesday 23rd April 2024
	Ramadan Workshop

	Wednesday 24th April 2024
	 Ramadan Workshop

	Thursday 25th April 2024
	Y5 WWII Day 

	Friday 26th April 2024
	4B Class Assembly 
14:00 Class assembly to Whole School
[bookmark: _GoBack]14:40 Class assembly to Families
Ramadan Workshop
15:15 PSA Y3 Cake and Pre-loved Uniform Sale 

	Week 3

	Tuesday 30th April 2024
	Open Morning – tour for current families @ 09:30 
Y3 Trip to Wisley (day)

	Thursday 2nd May 2024
	Open Morning – tour for current families @ 09:30
Police and Crime Commissioner Election – Polling Station @ QE (gym)

	Friday 3rd May 2024
	3T Class Assembly 
14:00 Class assembly to Whole School
14:40 Class assembly to Families

	Week 4

	Monday 6th May 2024
	Bank Holiday – School Closed   

	Friday 10th May 2024
	3K Class Assembly 
14:00 Class assembly to Whole School
14:40 Class assembly to Families

	Week 5 – SATs Week 

	Monday 13th May 2024
	Y6 SATs – English grammar, punctuation and spelling papers 1 and 2

	Tuesday 14th May 2024
	Y6 SATs – Reading Paper 
20:00 PSA Open meeting on Zoom

	Wednesday 15th May 2024 
	 Y6 SATs – Mathematics Papers 1 and 2
Y3 Feet First (Class TBC)
18:00 Q&A Session for current and new families regarding Wrap-around-care 

	Thursday 16th May 2024
	Y6 SATs – Mathematics Paper 3
Y3 Feet First (Class TBC)

	Friday 17th May 2024
	Y3 Feet First (Class TBC)

	Week 6 

	Monday 20th May 2024
	PSA Mufti day for Fair donations (TBC)
6W Kayaking

	Tuesday 21st May 2024
	6M Kayaking
Y4 Trip to Nower Wood (day)

	Wednesday 22nd May 2024
	Y6 – Journey and Staying Safe on Railways Workshop 
Y5 Organ Workshop at Guildford Cathedral 

	Thursday 23rd May 2024 
	Class Photographs
   3G Class Assembly 
14:00 Class assembly to Whole School
14:40 Class assembly to Families

	Friday 24th May 2024
	6D Kayaking
Break up for half term @ 15:15

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY – MONDAY 27th MAY – FRIDAY 31ST MAY 2024

	Week 7  

	Monday 3rd June 2024
	Back to School

	Tuesday 4th June 2024
	Y6 Station Visit and Train Ride (Class TBC)

	Wednesday 5th June 2024
	Y6 Station Visit and Train Ride (Class TBC)

	Thursday 6th June 2024
	Y6 Station Visit and Train Ride (Class TBC)

	Week 8

	Thursday 13th June 2024
	Y5 Trip to Henley Fort (Class TBC)
Cathedral Coffee Morning (Children TBC) 

	Friday 14th June 2024
	Y5 Trip to Henley Fort (Class TBC)

	Week 9 

	Monday 17th June 2024
	Y5 Trip to Henley Fort (Class TBC)

	Wednesday 19th June 2024
	Y6 Leavers’ Service at the Cathedral – organised by the Diocese (unfortunately families are unable to attend) 

	Friday 21st June 2024
	PSA Summer Fair – NO CLUBS

	Week 10 

	Monday 24th June 2024
	09:00 Y6 PSHE Production 
Open Afternoon – tour for current families @ 13:30

	Tuesday 25th June 2024
	District Sports (pm) – The Spectrum (families invited to attend)

	Friday 28th June 2024
	Y6 Production Dress Rehearsal Performance to Whole School @ 13:30

	Week 11 

	Monday 1st July 2024
	Y6 Matinee Performance to Families @ 13:30

	Tuesday 2nd July 2024
	Whole School Transition Day 
18:00 Y3 New Families Meeting (hall)

	Wednesday 3rd July 2024
	Y6 Production to Families @ 18:30

	Thursday 4th July 2024
	Y6 Production to Families @ 18:30

	Week 12 – Y6 PGL Residential 

	Tuesday 9th July 2024
	PSA Zoom AGM @ 20:00

	Wednesday 10th July 2024
	Eihon Wellbeing Ambassadors Event @ ACS International School, Cobham (10 children TBC)

	Week 13 – NO CLUBS

	Monday 15th July 2024
	Whole School Sports Day (families invited to attend)

	Tuesday 16th July 2024
	16:30 – 18:00 Y6 Leavers’ Party @ QE 

	Wednesday 17th July 2024
	Reserve Whole School Sports Day 

	Friday 19th July 2024
	Break up for Summer @ 13:15

	Week 14 

	Monday 22nd July 2024
	Staff Training Day - School Closed  

	Tuesday 23rd July 2024
	Staff Training Day - School Closed  

	SUMMER HOLIDAYS – MONDAY 22nd JULY – FRIDAY 30TH AUGUST 2024
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